GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KHADYA BHAWAN BLOCK-A, 4th FLOOR 11A, MIRZA GALIB STREET KOLKATA-700087

No. 2228-E /PW/O/E-I/1C-06/18(Pt-III)

To
The SE(EI)
Presidency Electrical Circle
PWDte

His Ref. no. 1223 Date 10:08:2018

Subject: Regarding NOC in r/o of Sri Suman Mahata JE(El), Howrah Electrical Division, PWDte.

In inviting a reference on the subject noted above the undersigned is directed to express its inability to issue NOC in favour of Sri Suman Mahata JE(EI) Howrah Electrical Division Public Works Directorate in the interest of Public Service.

(P.P. KAR)
Joint Secretary
(Personnel) to the
Government of West
Bengal, P.W.D.

Date: 25-09-2018

Date: 25-09-2018

No. 2228/1(6)-E/PW/O/E-I/1C-06/18(Pt-III)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Chief Engineer Electrical, Public Works Directorate.
- 2. Chief Engineer Electrical Planning, Public Works Directorate.
- 3. CE, H.Q./Planning/ South Zone/West Zone/North Zone/Social Sector, PWDte.
- 4. Assistant Chief Engineer(El).Head Quarter& Planning /South Zone/West Zone/North Zone, PWDte.
- 5. EE(El), Howrah Electrical Division, PWDte.
- **6.** Sri Suman Mahata Junior Engineer (Electrical) Uluberia Electrical Sub Division under Howrah Electrical Division Public Works Directorate.

Joint Secretary(P),PWD